GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
SP 30
Model B
Service instructions
E
n
g
lis

2
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Weight [kg]
3 Model
4 Material number
5 Rated flow rate [m3/h]
6 Head at rated flow rate [m]
7 Speed [min-1]
8 CE mark and approvals
9 Production code
Example SP 30 -6 N
Type range
Rated flow rate [m3/h]
Number of stages
Material:
= EN 1.4301
N = EN 1.4401
R = EN 1.4539
1
Type SP30-6
Q
H
n
Kg
Model  B 13AB6906 P311250001
50Hz 60Hz
Weight 15
min-1
m
m3/h
97
79
40
68
 DK-8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark
30 36
46 64
2900 3450
Made in Denmark
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
2
E
n
g
li
s
h
 (
G
B
)
3. Tools
3.1 Special tools
A B C D
E F G H
I J K L
M
Pos. Description For pos. Motor size Further information Part number
A Depth gauge 14, 14a 4", 6", 8" Measuring range up to 300 mm 00SV0834
B Knock-out spanner 11 4", 6", 8" Spanner size: 46 mm 00SV0121
C Spline key 16
4" 00SV0351
6" 00SV0352
8" 00SV0353
D Punch set for guide bearing 142a 4", 6", 8"